

PARENTAL CONSENT FORM | 2024 - 2025

JULY 2024

In compliance with COPPA and FERPA, parents and legal guardians of children under 18 must provide consent for Personal Information collection in the Film Prize Junior program. **To participate in the Film Prize Junior Film Festival, you must complete and return a signed consent form to your child's Teacher.** Digital signatures will NOT be accepted.

RETURN TO TEACHER BY: ____

Film Prize Junior (FPJR) is a film education program and an annual festival that showcases students' creative work. Film Prize Junior may feature your child in various ways, such as images, audio, and video in submissions, live-streamed red-carpet events, interviews, and promotional content on our website and social media platforms. Personal Information and optional demographic information are collected for film crediting and grant purposes.

Privacy and Data Usage and Retention

Film Prize Junior ensures that all Personal Information (PI) is used exclusively for program and competition purposes. This information is stored securely offline, with student PI deleted one year after the festival's conclusion. Refer to our website for details on our privacy policy. https://filmprizejr.com/privacy/

By signing this form, you consent to your child's participation and the usage of their personal information as outlined. This includes their image, audio, and video being used in project credits and online, their appearance at the red carpet event, and the use of event photographs on Film Prize Junior's digital platforms. Additionally, your child may be interviewed, and these interviews may be published on Film Prize Junior's website and social media. The Teacher Producer will keep this record on file during production until it is destroyed at the end of the school year.

For any inquiries regarding collecting, using, or disclosing your child's personal information, please contact <u>kelly@prize.foundation</u>. To access, review, modify, or request deletion of your child's personal information, please contact your child's school directly.

Please have the parent/guardian fill out the following information printed in black or blue ink:

Child's Name:	
Guardian's Name:	
Email Address:	

Signature: _____ Date: ___/____/

Film Prize Foundation, Inc. is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization founded in 2012. Our mission is to promote economic development, workforce development, youth job training, art-based and entrepreneurial business development through film production, education, live and recorded music events, conferences, competitions, and festivals in the Shreveport-Bossier area. We operate six major initiatives year-round: Louisiana Film Prize, Startup Prize, Film Prize Junior, Food Prize, Music Prize, and Fashion Prize.